General Provisions and acknowledges that this construction time will start on or before the date specified 
in the written “Notice to Proceed” from the Owner. 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 
 The Bidder shall agree to pay as Liquidated Damages the amount of Five-Thousand Four-Hundred 
Seventy Dollars ($5,470.00) for each consecutive calendar day for which the work is not complete, 
beginning with the first day beyond the contract completion date stated on the “Notice to Proceed” or as 
amended by change order. 

ARTICLE 1 

DEFINITIONS 

1.1 The Bid Documents include the following:

[...]

locations of dewatering structures; 

7.14 Turbidity Control Plan; 

FAILURE TO COMPLETE ON TIME SP-8

For each day the Work remains incomplete beyond the Contract Time, as specified in SP-3, 
or Extension of Contract Time, as specified in GP-44, the sum of five-thousand four-hundred-
seventy dollars ($5,470) per calendar day will be deducted from any money due to the 
Contractor as liquidated damages.  The Contractor and Surety shall be liable for any 
liquidated damages that are in excess of the amount due the Contractor. 

TRANSPORTATION SP-9

During construction layout, construction, and until final inspection and acceptance, the